
Kansas Juvenile Detention Centers and Directors 
Juvenile Detention Center Contact Information E-mail Area Served Beds 
Douglas County Criminal Justice Services 
330 Industrial Lane 
Lawrence, KS 66044 

18 

Contact Pam Weigand pweigand@douglascountyks.org Statewide 
Phone: 785-331-1300 
Fax: (913) 684-0764 

 
Johnson County Juvenile Detention Center 
915 W. Spruce 
Olathe, KS 66061 

69 

Contact Ellen Hawks Ellen.Hawks@jocogov.org Johnson 
Phone: 913-715-7200 
Fax: 913-768-1617 

 
North Central Kansas Regional Juvenile Detention Facility 
820 N Monroe 
Junction City, KS 66441 

28 

Contact Shawn Brandmahl shawnbrandmahl@gmail.com 
 

PT, MS, GE, DK, 
MA, MR, RL, OT, 
CD, JW, LC, MC, 
RP, WS, SA 

Phone: 785-238-4549 
Fax: 785-238-2775 

 
Reno County Juvenile Detention Center 
219 West 2nd Avenue 
Hutchinson, KS 67501 

19 

Contact Joe Hammeke joe.hammeke@renogov.org 
 

South Central and 
Northwest Kansas Phone: 620-694-2500 

Fax: 620-694-2504 
 
Sedgwick County Juvenile Detention Center 
700 South Hydraulic 
Wichita, KS 67211 

108 

Contact Steve Stonehouse steven.stonehouse@sedgwick.gov Sedgwick County 
Phone: 316-660-9753 
Fax: 316-660-1670 

 



Shawnee County Juvenile Detention Center 
401 SE 8th 
Topeka, KS 66607 

70 

Contact Tim Phelps Tim.Phelps@snco.us Statewide 
Phone: 785-251-7702 
Fax:  
Brian Cole brian.cole@snco.us 
Phone: 785-251-6601 
Fax: 785-291-4963 

 
 
Southeast Kansas Regional Juvenile Detention Center 
207 N Enterprise Dr.  
Girard, KS 66743 

25 + 3 

Contact Michael Walden mwaldensekrjdc@gmail.com Al, BB, CQ, CK, 
CR, LB, LN,  MG, 
NO, WL, WO 

Phone: 620-724-4174 
Fax: 620-724-6901 

 
 
Southwest Kansas Regional Juvenile Detention Center 
507 West Santa Fe 
Garden City, KS 67846 

28 

Contact Beth Beavers bbeavers@finneycounty.org CA, CM, FI, GT, 
GY, GL, HM, KE, 
ME, SC, ST, WH, 
SV, SW, MT, HS, 
GO, FO 

Phone: 620-272-3800 
Fax:  
Carlos Murillo cmurillo@finneycounty.org 
Phone: 620-640-6696 
Fax:  

 
 
Wyandotte County Juvenile Detention Center 
738 Ann Avenue 
Kansas City, KS 66101 

48 

Contact Terri McKinney-Broadus tbroadus@wycosheriff.org Wyandotte 
Phone: 913-573-2855 
Fax: 913-573-2937 

 


